IEEE SA

TANDARD
ASSOCIATION

SA SOLUTIONS & 802 EC UPDATE
JULY 2020

<IEEE



GROUPER

« Search on ieee802.org has been fixed

« Server migration August 5th, 2020

Communication to be shared with group of Grouper site
administrators requesting availability to test access to pre-
production server during the week of July 27t, 2020

IEEE SA hwoaros $IEEE




MENTOR/IMAT

* Sync with myProject now occurs nightly

» Users with “pending” additions to group rosters will not sync to
Mentor/IMAT

* ePolls reminder notifications are still not working properly,
though initiation notices will be sent. Working on a solution
e Attendance and document management assessment update
RFP responses received
Potentially split into two phases for budgeting reasons
Should be proceeding to the next stage in Q3 2020

IEEE SA hwoaros $IEEE




MYPROJECT

* Known issues and release notes can be found on the myProject
Help site

https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/

* Please send any issues to standards-support@ieee.org or
submit via the online Contact Support form at
https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/contact/

IEEE SA hwoaros $IEEE



https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/
mailto:standards-support@ieee.org
https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/contact/

WEBEX

« |[EEE SA has sunset Joinme as the web meeting offering
and is now provisioning Webex licenses

« C/LM Webex Account Usage May 1 — July 23

Group

802.1

802.16

802 EC

Higher Layer LAN
Protocols Working
Group

Radio Regulatory
Technical Advisory
Group 802.18

Total

IEEE SA 3552w

Meeings Held

61
15
29

29

137

Average
Duration (Min)
101
146
49

92

39

92

Maximum
Attendees

134
46
156

145

156

Average
Attendees

38
9
23

21

27

<$IEEE



VOTING TOOLS

« Conducting trial of DirectVoteLive application for in-
meeting votes with 802.1 and 802.3 working groups

* Depending on the outcome and feedback, IEEE SA may
look to offer this to additional groups in the future.

IEEE SA hwoaros $IEEE




