

SA SOLUTIONS & 802 EC UPDATE JULY 2020





- Search on ieee802.org has been fixed
- Server migration August 5th, 2020
 - Communication to be shared with group of Grouper site administrators requesting availability to test access to preproduction server during the week of July 27th, 2020





MENTOR/IMAT

- Sync with myProject now occurs nightly
- Users with "pending" additions to group rosters will not sync to Mentor/IMAT
- ePolls reminder notifications are still not working properly, though initiation notices will be sent. Working on a solution
- Attendance and document management assessment update
 - RFP responses received
 - Potentially split into two phases for budgeting reasons
 - Should be proceeding to the next stage in Q3 2020







- Known issues and release notes can be found on the myProject Help site
- https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/
- Please send any issues to <u>standards-support@ieee.org</u> or submit via the online Contact Support form at <u>https://sagroups.ieee.org/myproject-help/contact/</u>





WEBEX

- IEEE SA has sunset Joinme as the web meeting offering and is now provisioning Webex licenses
- C/LM Webex Account Usage May 1 July 23

Group	Meeings Held	Average Duration (Min)	Maximum Attendees	Average Attendees
802.1	61	101	134	38
802.16	15	146	46	9
802 EC	29	49	156	23
Higher Layer LAN				
Protocols Working	29	92	145	21
Group				
Radio Regulatory				
Technical Advisory	3	39	4	2
Group 802.18				
Total	137	92	156	27







- Conducting trial of DirectVoteLive application for inmeeting votes with 802.1 and 802.3 working groups
- Depending on the outcome and feedback, IEEE SA may look to offer this to additional groups in the future.



